

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 20661, Version: 1

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** awarding a thirty-six month contract with two twelve-month options to extend for the furnishing of inmate commissary services and kiosks for use by the Department of Corrections to Keefe Commissary Network of Bridgeton, MO, under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 8-21, for a fee payable to the County.

**RESOLUTION NO. 20661, May 3, 2021** 

INTRODUCED BY Ronald E. Finley, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Department of Corrections has a need for commissary and kiosk services for use at the detention center; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing issued Request for Proposals 8-21 for these services; and,

WHEREAS, a total of eight solicitations were distributed and four responses were received, with one rejected as non-compliant, and responses from the following were evaluated:

## **BIDDER**

Keefe Commissary Bridgeton, MO

Summit Sioux Falls, SD

Tiger Correctional Facilities Jonesboro, AR

and,

File #: 20661, Version: 1	
WHEREAS, pursuant to section 1054.6 of th	ne Jackson County Code, the Director of Finance and
Purchasing recommends the award of a con-	tract for the furnishing of inmate commissary services
and kiosks for use by the Department of Co	rrections to Keefe Commissary Network, of Bridgeton,
MO, as it has submitted the overall best propo	osal; now therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature	e of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be made as
recommended by the Director of Finance an	nd Purchasing, and that the Director be and hereby is
authorized to execute for the County any docu	uments necessary for the accomplishment of the award.
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effect Legislature.	ctive immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
	n, Resolution No. 20661 of May 3, 2021 was duly nty Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas <u>8</u>	Nays0
Abstaining0	Absent 1
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of the Legislature